
No.

3322

3323

3324

3325

3326

3327

3328

3329

3330

3331

3332

3333

Debtor's Name.

Clews, William

Hands, Sarah Ann ...

Blackburn, Tom

Jackson, George Frederick

Whitehall, William

Thompson, John ...

Tennant, Richard

Robinson, Edward

Kelleway, Horatio

Davies, Philip

Hannett, John Robert ..

Lee, William ....

Address.

41, William-street, Hanley, Staffordshire

2, Cannon-place, Brighton, • Sussex, lately
residing at 9. Eversfield-place, St. Leonard's-
on-Sea, Sussex, and at 9, Cannon-place,
Brighton . . . .

Ashenhurst, Pack Horse-yard, and 84, Market
Hall, all in Hnddersfield, Yorkshire

13, Berners-street and the Humberstone-
, road Wharf, Leicester

95A, Wharf-street, Leicester

Coningsby, Lincolnshire

1, Lower Breck-road, near Liverpool

4, Longford-terrace, Chester-road, Stretford,
Lancashire, and Oldham-road Market,
Manchester

Jubilee Villa, Totland Bay, Isle of Wight ..

54, Commercial-street, Newport, Monmouth-
shire

Residing at SB, and trading at 4, 6, and 8,
Arkwright-street, Nottingham

Residing at 52, Beck-street, lately residing at
Cross-street, Virginia-street, and 9, Camp-
bell-grove, off Robin Hood-street, and trad-
ing at Sneinton and Nottingham Markets,
Cross-street, and Virginia -street,- all in
Nottingham

Description.

Earthenware Manufac-
turer

Widow

Nurseryman, Seedsman,
and Florist

Coal Merchant

Watchmaker

Shoemaker

Cowkeeper

Potato Dealer

Builder

Eating-house Keeper and
Commission Agent

Furniture Dealer

Journeyman Furniture
Dealer and Broker's
Man, lately Furniture
Dealer and Broker

Court.

Hanley, Bnrslem,
and Tunstall

Hastings .„

Huddersfield ...

Leicester

Leicester

Lincoln

Liverpool

Manchester ..

Newport and
Ryde

Newport, Mon....

Nottingham ...

Nottingham ...

Date of
Filing

Petition.

Aug. 30, 1887

Aug. 19, 1887

Aug. 30, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887
\

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 2, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 2,1887,

Sept. 3, 1887

No. of
Matter.

24
of 1887

21
of 1887

16
of 1887

49
of 1887

48
of 1887

19
of 1887

108
of 1887

78
of 1887

27
of 1887

41
of 1887

91
of 1887

92
of 1887

Date of
Receiving

Order.

Aug. 30, 1887

Aug. 30, 1887

Aug. 30, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. Si 1887

Sept. 2, 1887'

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 2, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

No. of
Receiving

Order.

21

15

12

48

47

17

90

52

23

41

89

90

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

1 Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

. Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.)

Sec. 4-1 (F.)
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