RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition,	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3322	Clews, William	41, William-street, Hanley, Staffordshire	Earthenware Manufac- turer	Hanley, Burslem, and Tunstall	Aug. 30, 1887	24 of 1887	Aug. 30, 1887	21	Debtor's	
3323	Hands, Sarah Ann	2, Cannon-place, Brighton, Sussex, lately residing at 9, Eversfield-place, St. Leonard's- on-Sea, Sussex, and at 9, Cannon-place, Brighton	Widow	Hastings	Aug. 19, 1887	21 of 1887	Aug. 30, 1887	15	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
3324	Blackburn, Tom	Ashenhurst, Pack Horse-yard, and 84, Market Hall, all in Huddersfield, Yorkshire	Nurseryman, Seedsman, and Florist	Huddersfield	Aug. 30, 1887	16 of 1887	Aug. 30, 1887	12	Debtor's	
3325	Jackson, George Frederick	13, Berners-street and the Humberstone- road Wharf, Leicester	Coal Merchant	Leicester	Sept. 3, 1887	49 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1887	48	Debtor's	
3326	Whitehall, William	95A, Wharf-street, Leicester	Watchmaker	Leicester	Sept. 3, 1887	48 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1887	47	Debtor's	
3327	Thompson, John	Coningsby, Lincolnshire	Shoemaker	Lincoln	Sept. 1, 1887	19 of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	17	Debtor's	
3328	Tennant, Richard	1, Lower Breck-road, near Liverpool	Cowkeeper	Liverpool	Sept. 3, 1887	108 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1887	90	Debtor's	£
3329	Robinson, Edward	4, Longford-terrace, Chester-road, Stretford, Lancashire, and Oldham-road Market, Manchester	Potato Dealer	Manchester	Sept. 2, 1887	78 of 1887	Sept. 2, 1887	52	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (F.)
3330		Jubilee Villa, Totland Bay, Isle of Wight	Builder	Newport and Ryde	Sept. 1, 1887	27 of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	23	Debtor's	
3331	Davies, Philip	54, Commercial-street, Newport, Monmouth- shire	Eating-house Keeper and Commission Agent	Newport, Mon	Sept. 3, 1887	41 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1887	41	Debtor's	
3332	Hannett, John Robert	Residing at 3B, and trading at 4, 6, and 8, Arkwright-street, Nottingham	Furniture Dealer	. Nottingham	Sept. 2, 1887	91 of 1887	Sept. 2, 1887	89	Debtor's	
3 333	Lee, William	Cross-street, Virginia-street, and 9, Camp- bell-grove, off Robin Hood-street, and trad- ing at Sneinton and Nottingham Markets,	Dealer and Broker's Man, lately Furniture Dealer and Broker	:1	Sept. 3, 1887	92 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1887	90	Debtor's	
		Cross-street, and Virginia-street, all in Nottingham			·		. "			